Docket No. RD-27,742

FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Scott Andrew Weaver Don Mark Lipkin Reed Roeder Corderman	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Mar 26, 2001 Mar 27, 2001 Mar 26, 2001	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app Mar 26, 2001 Mar 27, 2001 Mar 26, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/681,386	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert P. Santandrea Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			
Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

8/93

PATENT **REEL: 011429 FRAME: 0244**

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) Scott Andrew Weaver Don Mark Lipkin Reed Roeder Cordetman of Niskayuna, NY of Niskayuna, NY of Niskayuna, NY of Niskayuna, NY of	AS	SIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,742	
Scott Andrew Weaver Don Mark Lipkin Reed Roeder Corderman of Niskayuna, NY of Niskayuna, NY of Niskayuna, NY of Niskayuna, NY of Of Order Corderman of Niskayuna, NY of Order Corderman of Order Corderman of Order Corderman et al. (See Corderman	In a social continuous of One Dellar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)			
Don Mark Lipkin Read Roeder Corderman of Niskayuna, NY of		_		
Reed Roeder Corderman of Niskayuna, NY of of of of of of of of of o	4 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –	of	Niskayuna, NY	
of o		an of	Niskayuna, NY	
of o				
of o				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COOLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC CATHODES Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COCLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC CATHODES Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patient oxecuted concurrently herewith, or				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its auccessors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COOLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC GATHODES Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent oxecuted concurrently herewith, or V. U. S. Sorial No: OPICSI, 386, filed 3.28-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to asid General Electric Company, or its successors or asigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful pages, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001 Date Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the ourposes therein set forth. Seal Warnand Andrew Andr				
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COOLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC CATHODES Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent oxecuted concurrently herewith, or No. Serial No. OP SI 386, filed 3.28-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that or request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful pairs, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-201 Scott Andrew Weaver State of New York SS: County of Schenectady Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who expected the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own frise will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal March Scott Andrew Public PATENT		- "		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COOLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC CATHODES Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent secuted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: O9 1631,386, filed 3.23-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any folicial whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, 1 will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to all Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001 Date Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who exercised the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own first will for the purposes therein set forth. Intereptication for the burposes therein set forth. Movement from blooms for the set of the same of his/her own first will for the purposes therein set forth. Movement from blooms from the page of the same of his/her own from blooms from the page of the same of his/her own first will for the purposes therein set forth.		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COOLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC CATHODES invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent oxecuted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No. 09 (18) 386, filed 3-28-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue ary patents on said limprovements or resulting thereform to said General Electric Company, or its auccessors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, or its auccessors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, or its auccessors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, or its auccessors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, its limited to the respective of the representatives or nominees any facts known to me respectively and its processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001 Date Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Whose executed the same of his/her own free will be a successor and assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns and agree that on request and without p		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COCLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC CATHODES invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: 09 681,386, filed 3-28-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful outs and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001 Date Scott Andrew Weaver To me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Heavy Papers at the transport 2008 Heavy Papers at the stream of the same of his/her own free at the same of his/her own the purposes therein set forth. Patent		of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COOLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC CATHODES invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patient executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: O9 68, 386, filed 3.28-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thered, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose dutly it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, or list successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, or list successors or assigns, signal lawfull papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001 Date Scott Andrew Weaver State of New York SS: County of Schenectady Schenectady Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free, will for the purposes therein set forth. Respectively the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free, will for the purposes therein set forth. Respectively the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free, will for the purposes therein set forth.		·		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: IMPROVED COOLING SYSTEM FOR CATHODIC ARC CATHODES invented by me (u.s.), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.s. Serial No.: On [Lg], 386, filed 3.28-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said General Electric Company, or its issuecessors or assigns and agree that on regressentatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001 Date Scott Andrew Weaver State of New York Date Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the inclividual who exercited the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tries will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal. **Manual Labella Company and Countries of the purposes therein set forth.** **Country Office of the purpose of t				
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or				
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: O9 U.S. Serial No	sell and assign to General Electri interest in and to the improvemen	c Company, a New York Corporat its in:	ion, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent Sexual No.: 09 68 ,386, filed 3.28-01	IMPROVED COOLING SYST	EM FOR CATHODIC ARC CA	THODES	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent Sexual No.: 09 68 ,386, filed 3.28-01				
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent Sexual No.: 09 68 ,386, filed 3.28-01	11 M PATTY			
executed concurrently herewith, or V. U.S. Serial No.: O9 681,386, filed 3.28-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyfling possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001 Date Scott Andrew Weaver State of New York Ss: County of Schenectady This 26-10 day of March 2001, before me personally came the solve-named Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the topegoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tree will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal March 2001 Patent		13077		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001				
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001	executed concurrently	y herewith, or		
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-200	U.S. Serial No.: O	1681,386 filed 3-28-0	<u>'/</u>	
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-200 I Date Scott Andrew Weaver Scott Andrew Weaver Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own the state of the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own the state of the foregoing assignment of the purposes therein set forth. Scal Scal Country Public State of New York Outlitted in Abstract Country (Notary Public) PATENT	and any and all applications for a	stant and natents therefor in Anv.:	and all countries, including all divisions, reissues.	
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001 Date Scott Andrew Weaver State of New York Ss: County of Schenectady This	continuations and extensions the	reof, and all rights of priority result	ting from the filing of said United States application, and	
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-2001	authorize and request any official	l whose duty it is to issue patents,	to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting	
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 3-26-200	 consideration, but at the expense 	of said Company. I will communic	cate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any	
State of New York Scott Andrew Weaver This Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Monta A gentific of the York (Notary Public) Who was a second of 2 Parent of	facts known to me respecting sai	d improvements and testify in any	legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,	
State of New York Scott Andrew Weaver State of New York Schenectady This 26+10 day of March , 2001, before me personally came the sardove-named Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Montal Paris Value (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the purposes therein set forth. Montal Paris Value (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the purposes therein set forth. Montal Paris Value (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the purposes therein set forth. Notice (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notice (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notice (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notice (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notice (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notice (Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose the pu	continuing and reissue applicatio	ns, make all rightful oaths and ger	nerally do everything possible to aid said Company, its exect protection for said improvements in all countries.	
State of New York Schenectady This Schenectady This Alexander May of March , 2001, before me personally came the spote-named Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Montan Public State of How York (Notary Public) No (10 65 637 977 Notary Public)	successors, assigns, and nomine	ses to obtain and emores proper p	A .	
State of New York Schenectady This Schenectady This Alexander May of March , 2001, before me personally came the spote-named Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Montan Public State of How York (Notary Public) No 01066037577 (Notary Public) No 1066037577 (Notary Public)	3-26-2001		Soft by we-	
This	Date	s	cott Andrew Weaver	
This				
This	State of New York) SS:		
This	County of Schenectady)		
above-named Scott Andrew Weaver to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Monta A. GELFALE Montany Public Montany Publi				
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Monte Monte	This <u>J. J. J. J.</u> d		, 20 <u>0 1</u> , before me personally came the	
Seal Noteron Set forth. MONICA A. GELITICE Notery Public-State of New York Qualified in Abbary County No. of Undergory 21 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	above-named	_		
Seal Monta A GENTILE Notary Public State of How York Qualified in Albany County No. 0/16E6037577 No Crossnets for Emires February 22. (2007) PATENT Page 1 of 2			^ ^	
Seal Notary Public State of New York Qualified in Abany County No. 01656037577 (Notary Public) PATENT Page 1 of 2			711 (-11-11)	
No. 016E6037577 (Notary Public) Ny Pownel State February 22, 2006 PATENT Page 1 of 2	Seal	Notary Public-State of New York 💢	Mana Cantell	
Page 1 of 2 REFL : 011429 FRAME: 0245		No. 01GE6037577 XX	(Notary Public)	
		Page 1 of	REEL: 011429 FRAME: 0245	

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27,742	
10 1	Mark Jili	
	Oon Mark Lipkin	
State of New York Schenectady Schenectady		
	, before me personally came	
Proceedings of the control of the co	o me personally known as the	
Same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MONICA A. Geleville Motory Politics State of Naw York Outlifield in Albany Commy	otary Public)	
3/26/01 Result Date Reed	Roeder Corderman	
State of New York Schenectady This Schenectady This day of March , 2001, before me personally came Reed Roeder Corderman to me personally known as the individual wine executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. MONICAR BERTILE NOTATION DURING NOTATION DURIN		
Date	ANY	
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This day of, 20,		
the above-namedt individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the	
Seal (N	lotary Public)	